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Query Definition

Online job postings that were active from 2/23/2025 to 2/23/2026, meeting the following criteria:

e This region: Columbus, OH MSA
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Summary

Total Job Education
Posts  Occupations Locations Job Titles Hard Skills Soft Skills Industries Experience Levels Programs Certifications Job Types
306,687 907 10 138,223 2,732 110 367 13 6 580 1,172 9
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Openings by Occupations

SOC
29-1141.00

11-9111.00
41-1011.00
41-2031.00
53-7065.00
53-3032.00
49-9071.00

21-1093.00

41-3091.00

11-3021.00
41-3031.00
35-1012.00
35-3023.00
15-1252.00
13-1071.00
13-1199.00
13-1111.00
29-2034.00
15-1232.00

37-2011.00

43-6014.00

53-7062.00
11-9041.00
13-2011.00

43-4051.00

Occupations

Occupation

Registered Nurses

Medical and Health Services Managers
First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers
Retail Salespersons

Stockers and Order Fillers

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers
Maintenance and Repair Workers, General

Social and Human Service Assistants

Sales Representatives of Services, Except Advertising, Insurance,
Financial Services, and Travel

Computer and Information Systems Managers

Securities, Commodities, and Financial Services Sales Agents
First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers
Fast Food and Counter Workers

Software Developers

Human Resources Specialists

Business Operations Specialists, All Other

Management Analysts

Radiologic Technologists and Technicians

Computer User Support Specialists

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and

Executive

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand
Architectural and Engineering Managers
Accountants and Auditors

Customer Service Representatives

Median
Duration

12
28
34
34
25
37
40
30

35

26
28
55
35
21
28
25
22
11
27

31

26

26
32
29
29

Active
Job
Ads

14,929
8,346
8,144
7,582
6,672
5,867
5,730

5,729

5,709

5,707
5,526
5,230
5,141
4,940
4,529
4,433
3,902
3,888
3,817

3,559

3,159

3,109
2,863
2,852

2,782
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Openings by Locations

Location

Franklin County, Ohio
Delaware County, Ohio
Union County, Ohio
Licking County, Ohio
Fairfield County, Ohio
Pickaway County, Ohio
Madison County, Ohio
Hocking County, Ohio
Morrow County, Ohio

Perry County, Ohio

Locations

Median
Duration

28
32
30
30
31
31
30
28
30

41

Active
Job Ads

228,641
60,153
35,459
31,775
22,566
12,552
12,186

9,271
8,313

2,551
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Openings by Job Titles

Job Title

Team Member
Assistant Manager
Server

Maintenance Technician
General Manager
Dishwasher

Customer Service Representative
Pharmacy Technician
Cashier

RN - PCU

Warehouse Associate
Cook

Crew Member
Administrative Assistant
Kitchen Prep

Store Team Member
Registered Nurse

Shift Manager

Delivery Driver

Forklift Operator

Sales Associate

Grill Cook

Key Supervisor

Retail Sales Associate

Project Manager

Job Titles

Median
Duration

42
64
36
50
49
38
29
37
29
10
23
35
59
37
94
8
18
53
42
21
55
18
n/a
32
24

Active
Job
Ads

1,046
945
894
770
765
629
559
534
520
515
507
480
476
465
437
421
411
399
393
390
367
342
330
329
309
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Openings by Hard Skills

Skill Name
Microsoft Office

Microsoft Excel

Ability to Lift 41-50 lbs.

Ability to Lift 51-100 Ibs.
Microsoft Outlook

Microsoft PowerPoint

Sales

Manufacturing

Microsoft Word

Retail Sales

Customer Relationship Management (CRM)
Agile

Finance

Personal Computers (PC)
Structured Query Language (SQL)
Cash Handling (Cashier)
Teaching/Training, Job
Presentation

Ability to Lift 21-30 Ibs.

Python

Computer Programming/Coding
Mathematics

Plumbing

English

Amazon Web Services (AWS)

Hard Skills

Median
Duration

32
31
35
30
32
31
36
30
33
34
31
19
25
26
22
41
28
32
36
24
22
31
38
34

25

Active
Job
Ads

31,639
28,554
15,066
12,810
11,280
10,706
8,432
8,066
7,783
7,567
7,419
6,853
6,715
6,474
6,455
6,415
5,992
5,963
5,780
5,741
5,548
5,343
5,172
5,111

4,686
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Openings by Soft Skills

Soft Skills

Median  Active
Skill Name Duration Job Ads
Communication (Verbal and written skills) 30 168,339
Cooperative/Team Player 29 118,564
Customer Service 31 62,548
Organization 32 53,652
Detail Oriented/Meticulous 28 52,774
Problem Solving 29 50,232
Adaptability/Flexibility/Tolerance of Change and Uncertainty 29 43,133
Self-Motivated/Ability to Work Independently/Self Leadership 32 38,255
Ability to Work in a Fast Paced Environment 31 36,044
Interpersonal Relationships/Maintain Relationships 33 33,581
Supervision/Management 32 33,215
Analytical 29 26,214
Prioritize 30 24,105
Leadership 29 21,924
Project Management 27 21,046
Multi-Task 31 19,335
Time Management/Time Utilization 31 19,146
Good Judgment 29 14,943
Work Ethic/Hard Working 38 14,235
Punctual 34 13,827
Listening 30 13,487
Initiative 32 12,577
Optimism/Positive Attitude 36 11,333
Confidentiality/Information Sensitivity 30 11,330

Negotiation 30 11,238
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Openings by Industries

NAICS
561311

561320
622110
522110
921190
611310
722513
541330
722511
445110
524126

456110

518210

441330
561612
458110
455110
621610
455211
457110
532120
456120
492110
541611

561210

Industries

Industry

Employment Placement Agencies

Temporary Help Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Commercial Banking

Other General Government Support

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Limited-Service Restaurants

Engineering Services

Full-Service Restaurants

Supermarkets and Other Grocery Retailers (except Convenience Retailers)
Direct Property and Casualty Insurance Carriers

Pharmacies and Drug Retailers

Computing Infrastructure Providers, Data Processing, Web Hosting, and
Related Services

Automotive Parts and Accessories Retailers

Security Guards and Patrol Services

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers

Department Stores

Home Health Care Services

Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Gasoline Stations with Convenience Stores

Truck, Utility Trailer, and RV (Recreational Vehicle) Rental and Leasing
Cosmetics, Beauty Supplies, and Perfume Retailers

Couriers and Express Delivery Services

Administrative Management and General Management Consulting Services

Facilities Support Services

Median
Duration

21
13
26
25
10
45
53
15
26
30
15

27

15

46
11
53
27
29
22
14
18
45
17
21

22

Active
Job
Ads

9,914
8,997
7,190
6,703
5,053
4,946
4,820
4,615
4,366
3,919
2,633

2,400

2,078

1,958
1,722
1,663
1,621
1,570
1,355
1,319
1,189
1,166
1,140
1,132

975
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Openings by Years of Experience

Experience

Median
Minimum Experience Required Duration
Experience Needed (unspecified length) 31
Not Specified 26
1Year 29
2 Years 26
3 Years 31
5 Years 30
10+ Years 29
4 Years 26
No Experience Needed 29
7 Years 27
8 Years 24
6 Years 23

9 Years 22

Active
Job
Ads

84,840
69,139
45,531
33,564
21,957
20,449
7,735
6,779
5,415
4,605
3,557
2,906

210
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Openings by Education Levels

Minimum Education Level

High school diploma or equivalent
Bachelor's degree

Associate's degree

Master's degree

Doctoral or professional degree

Unspecified/other

Education Levels

Median
Duration

32
30
29
31
28

27

Active
Job Ads

62,338
57,715
11,531
5,678
2,199

167,226
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Openings by Programs

Program Name

Business

Engineering

Computer Science
Business Administration
Finance

Accounting

Nursing

Marketing

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering
Social Work
Communications
Economics

Electrical Engineering
Civil Engineering
Technical

Construction Management
Mathematics

Education

Science

Statistics

Psychology

Biology

Information Systems

Human Resources

Programs

Median
Duration

28
29
22
24
26
25
21
30
24
29
35
23
26
29
35
26
30
22
31
20
24
29
24
21
31

Active
Job
Ads

9,216
8,543
7,605
6,580
6,350
6,184
5,029
3,178
2,919
2,570
2,543
2,134
2,070
2,001
1,985
1,812
1,790
1,653
1,602
1,486
1,481
1,381
1,360
1,305

1,187
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Openings by Certifications

Certifications

Certificate Name

Driver's License

Basic Life Support (BLS)

Registered Nurse (RN)

Certification in Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR)
Advanced Cardiac Life Support Certification (ACLS)
First Aid Certification

Commercial Driver's License (CDL)

Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN)

The American Registry of Radiologic Technologists (ARRT) Certification
Class A Commercial Driver's License (CDL-A)
Certified Public Accountant (CPA)

Project Management Professional (PMP)

Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC)

Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS)

State Tested Nursing Assistant (STNA)

Licensed Professional Engineer

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)

Certified Information Systems Security Professional (CISSP)
Secret Clearance

Neonatal Resuscitation Program (NRP)

Medical Assistant Certification (MA)

OSHA 10

Forklift Certified

OSHA 30

HAZMAT

Median
Duration

35
15
13
32
13
35
31
33
14
37
30
24
38
16
34
37
32
30
20
18
45
38
30
36
43

Active
Job
Ads

9,700
8,701
8,065
6,944
3,611
2,573
2,278
1,958
1,700
1,569
1,559
1,394
922
901
754
682
632
615
600
583
489
488
479
426

413
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Openings by Job Type

Type

Full-Time

Part-Time

Temporary (unspecified)
Remote

Permanent

Temporary (short-term)
Temp-to-Hire
Temporary (long-term)

Remote Not Indicated

Job Types

Median
Duration

30
35
20
22
22
12
15
18

29

Active
Job Ads

196,188
41,262
23,494
21,673

9,676
6,469
2,728
1,748

285,014
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Data Notes

Job ads data are online job posts from the Real-Time Intelligence (RTI) data set, produced wholly by Chmura and
gleaned from over 49,000 websites.

Data are updated daily and are subject to revision. Data from the last three days typically have reduced volume while
incoming data are processed. Since many extraneous factors can affect volume of online job postings, time-series
data can be volatile and should be used with caution.

All ad counts represent deduplicated figures. It is not always possible to conclusively identify duplicate ads with the
information provided. Characteristics that impact this determination are the wording of the ads, volume of
information provided, the timing of the ads, and the sites where the ads appear. Roughly two-thirds or more of ad
volume is removed through this process.

Data reflect ads meeting user query specifications and include any Zip Code Tabulation Area (ZCTA) in or intersecting
with the region(s) being queried.

RTI wages are extracted from job postings as given and are analyzed and converted into hourly or annual formats.
When wages provided are hourly, the conversion to annual wages assumes full-time, year-long employment. When a
wage is given as a range, a single wage is selected within that range based upon our analysis of the “most likely”
wage given those circumstances. Displayed wages in RTI may not include commissions or overtime, depending upon
how the source ads present those wages. After all analysis and cleaning, the majority of job postings do not provide a
usable wage.

Approximately 4% of jobs are omitted from the RTI duration data due to quality reasons. For example, ads open for
an inordinately long period—indicating that it is likely being left up not for one, but for multiple openings—are
excluded from the duration data. These ads are also excluded from the count of “Ads Closed”.

An “active” ad refers to an online job posting that was still posted online when Chmura’s web crawler last viewed
that page, which typically occurs daily or every day and a half. An ad is considered “closed” if Chmura’s web crawler
no longer sees the ad listed or if the ad is specifically designated on the site as no longer being active.

We make every attempt to catch all of the significant job-posting websites across the United States, but we cannot
guarantee complete, 100% coverage. If you have any questions about a particular website, please do not hesitate to
ask.

About This Report

This report and all data herein were produced by JobsEQ®, a product of Chmura Economics & Analytics. The information contained herein was obtained from sources we believe to be reliable.
However, we cannot guarantee its accuracy and completeness
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